

14th December 2023

PRESS RELEASE

EU PVSEC 2024 in Vienna – Bringing the Platform for PV Innovation to the Heart of Europe!

- General Chair Dr Gabriele Eder
- Call for Papers Open
- Exhibition Early Bird Discount

General Chair Dr Gabriele Eder

The European Photovoltaic Solar Energy Conference and Exhibition proudly announces the appointment of Dr Gabriele Eder as Chair of the 41st edition of the event, which will take place from 23-27 September 2024 in Vienna, Austria.

Dr Eder is an esteemed expert in the field of photovoltaic research and brings a wealth of experience to her role as Chair. With her professional background and a deep understanding of the solar energy landscape, Dr Eder will elevate the event and help foster innovation and collaboration among professionals from research, industry and government.

In line with Austria's ambitious goal of achieving climate neutrality by 2040, hosting the EU PVSEC highlights the central role of photovoltaics in reaching this task. Austria is aware of the importance of using solar energy through photovoltaic technology as a key measure to reduce CO₂ emissions. In support of this initiative, various measures were implemented to accelerate the adoption of photovoltaics in the country via the Austrian Technology Platform Photovoltaics and other local institutions.

As the largest international conference for photovoltaic research, technologies, and applications, the EU PVSEC continues to be a key event for shaping the future of solar energy. Dr Eder expressed her enthusiasm, stating, "It is a great pleasure and challenge for me to serve as General Chair of the 41st EU PVSEC. This conference plays a crucial role in the further development of photovoltaic technologies and their integration into innovative applications. I look forward to contributing to their continued success of the EU PVSEC in 2024."

Call for Papers Open

In addition to the exciting announcement, the EU PVSEC invites researchers, professionals and experts from around the world to be part of the event and contribute to the conference programme. The Call for Papers is now open and interested participants are encouraged to submit their abstracts by 2 February 2024. This is an exceptional opportunity for individuals to showcase their latest research findings, innovations, and insights to a global audience, gaining the recognition they truly deserve.



Exhibition Early Bird Discount

In addition to the Call for Papers, the EU PVSEC is offering a special Early Bird discount of 10% for exhibitors who secure their space before 31 January 2024. This discount is an excellent incentive for companies and organisations to showcase their products and services to a diverse audience, including industry leaders, researchers, and decision-makers, allowing them to strategically position their brand in a highly competitive market.

Background EU PVSEC

The EU PVSEC is the world's leading forum for PV Research and Development and the biggest Conference on PV Solar Energy. With a history of over 40 years, EU PVSEC is the longest running, renowned PV conference in the world.

The scientific programme is coordinated by the European Commission Joint Research Centre.

A banner for the press release can be found here:

EU PVSEC - Banner

Contact Information:

For more information contact Stefanie Leanza

Mail: <u>press@wip-munich.de</u> Phone: +49 (0)89 720 12 730

www.eupvsec.org